However, this standard permits an entity to determine an accounting policy for exploration and evaluation expenditures based on
the entityûs current national GAAP accounting policies, while expenditures incurred in the development of oil and gas properties
will be accounted for in accordance with the Accounting Framework and the Thai Accounting Standard No. 38. This standard
also specifically requires an entity to disclose the accounting policies for exploration and evaluation expenditure, including the
recognition of E&E assets and the amounts of assets, liabilities, revenues and expense and operating and investing cash flows
arising from the exploration and evaluation of mineral resources. The reclassification of financial statements as the result of the
adoption of the Thai Financial Reporting Standard No. 6 is presented in Note 4.1.4 to the financial statements.

4.1.4 Impact of newly adopted accounting policies being applied retrospectively and reclassification of statements
of financial position as of December 31, 2010 after the new accounting policy was applied

Consolidated
Unit : Million Baht

Before Restatement Reclassification After

Restatement (1) (2) (3) Restatement

Assets
Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 59,514.76 169.07 - - 59,683.83

Trade account receivable - parent company 9,883.37 10.88 - - 9,894.25

Trade accounts receivable 1,844.84 4.69 - - 1,849.53

Inventories 594.38 (37.91) - - 556.47

Materials and supplies, net 7,953.65 (738.59) - - 7,215.06

Other current assets
Working capital from co-venturers 910.19 4.84 - - 915.03

Other accounts receivable 1,530.94 238.02 - - 1,768.96

Accrued interests receivable 5.38 (0.01) - - 5.37

Other current assets 2,838.66 (58.40) - - 2,780.26

Total Current Assets 85,076.17 (407.41) - - 84,668.76

Non-current Assets
Investments in subsidiaries - - - - -

Investments in associates 877.48 (135.73) - - 741.75

Long-term loans to related parties 590.79 3.04 - - 593.83

Property, plant and equipment, net 226,332.47 (19,191.09) - (2,274.85) 204,866.53

Intangible assets, net 3,939.02 (470.02) - 2,274.85 5,743.85

Deferred income tax assets 13,824.29 398.17 (57.46) - 14,165.00

Other non-current assets
Prepaid expenses 152.01 (48.19) - - 103.82

Deposit for the purchase of partnership units 10,311.74 - - - 10,311.74

Deferred remuneration under agreement 919.35 (101.45) - - 817.90

Derivative financial instruments - - 220.95 - 220.95

Other non-current assets 196.23 (0.04) - - 196.19

Total Non-current Assets 257,143.38 (19,545.31) 163.49 - 237,761.56

Total Assets 342,219.55 (19,952.72) 163.49 - 322,430.32

138

Consolidated (Continued)
Unit : Million Baht

Before Restatement Reclassification After

Restatement (1) (2) (3) Restatement

Liabilities and Shareholdersû Equity
Current Liabilities

Trade accounts payable 1,958.45 74.36 - - 2,032.81

Short-term loans 7,944.73 0.18 - - 7,944.91

Working capital to co-venturers 1,013.64 (6.06) - - 1,007.58

Accrued expenses 18,274.35 (88.28) - - 18,186.07

Accrued interests payable 552.14 (0.01) - - 552.13

Income tax payable 22,447.95 (185.46) - - 22,262.49

Financial derivative liabilities - - 29.43 - 29.43

Short-term provision 3,933.20 - - - 3,933.20

Other current liabilities 2,072.13 (7.75) - - 2,064.38

Total Current Liabilities 58,196.59 (213.02) 29.43 - 58,013.00

Non-current Liabilities
Bonds 69,893.28 1.13 38.81 - 69,933.22

Deferred income tax liabilities 15,780.12 (9,778.97) - - 6,001.15

Other non-current liabilities
Deferred income 1,939.68 (500.80) - - 1,438.88

Provision for employee benefits 1,560.12 0.04 - - 1,560.16

Provision for decommissioning costs 21,967.64 (83.69) - - 21,883.95

Other non-current liabilities 588.12 (47.52) - - 540.60

Total Non-current Liabilities 111,728.96 (10,409.81) 38.81 - 101,357.96

Total Liabilities 169,925.55 (10,622.83) 68.24 - 159,370.96

Shareholdersû Equity
Share capital

Authorized share capital
3,322,000,000 ordinary shares of Baht 1 each 3,322.00 - - - 3,322.00

Issued and paid-up share capital
3,317,447,600 ordinary shares of Baht 1 each 3,317.45 - - - 3,317.45

Share premium 14,182.93 - - - 14,182.93

Currency translation differences (2,952.77) (20,223.64) - - (23,176.41)

Retained earnings
Appropriated

Legal reserve 332.20 - - - 332.20

Reserve for expansion 16,900.00 - - - 16,900.00

Unappropriated 140,514.19 10,893.75 95.25 - 151,503.19

Total Shareholdersû Equity 172,294.00 (9,329.89) 95.25 - 163,059.36

Total Liabilities and Shareholdersû Equity 342,219.55 (19,952.72) 163.49 - 322,430.32

139

The Company
Unit : Million Baht

Before Restatement Reclassification After

Restatement (1) (2) (3) Restatement

Assets
Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 43,369.13 143.03 - - 43,512.16

Trade account receivable - parent company 6,278.99 0.14 - - 6,279.13

Trade accounts receivable 78.45 - - - 78.45

Inventories 130.99 (14.17) - - 116.82

Materials and supplies, net 3,190.40 (273.67) - - 2,916.73

Other current assets
Working capital from co-venturers 11.36 - - - 11.36

Other accounts receivable 820.50 (45.44) - - 775.06

Accrued interests receivable 217.22 (0.44) - - 216.78

Other current assets 1,053.44 (77.22) - - 976.22

Total Current Assets 55,150.48 (267.77) - - 54,882.71

Non-current Assets
Investments in subsidiaries 23,873.14 (5,294.33) - - 18,578.81

Investments in associates 930.00 (158.81) - - 771.19

Long-term loans to related parties 60,831.96 107.01 - - 60,938.97

Property, plant and equipment, net 93,323.99 (11,282.78) - (9.44) 82,031.77

Intangible assets, net 301.27 (44.21) - 9.44 266.50

Deferred income tax assets 573.12 1.72 (57.45) - 517.39

Other non-current assets
Prepaid expenses 0.65 (0.16) - - 0.49

Deferred remuneration under agreement 919.35 (101.45) - - 817.90

Derivative financial instruments - - 220.95 - 220.95

Other non-current assets 127.04 (0.06) - - 126.98

Total Non-current Assets 180,880.52 (16,773.07) 163.50 - 164,270.95

Total Assets 236,031.00 (17,040.84) 163.50 - 219,153.66

140

The Company (Continued)
Unit : Million Baht

Before Restatement Reclassification After

Restatement (1) (2) (3) Restatement

Liabilities and Shareholdersû Equity
Current Liabilities

Trade accounts payable 203.76 (0.46) - - 203.30

Short-term loans 7,944.73 0.19 - - 7,944.92

Working capital to co-venturers 624.32 (2.99) - - 621.33

Accrued expenses 9,857.65 (37.55) - - 9,820.10

Accrued interests payable 166.82 - - - 166.82

Income tax payable 17,709.40 0.41 - - 17,709.81

Financial derivative liabilities - - 29.43 - 29.43

Other current liabilities 1,276.93 (0.27) - - 1,276.66

Total Current Liabilities 37,783.61 (40.67) 29.43 - 37,772.37

Non-current Liabilities
Bonds 48,965.26 1.12 38.82 - 49,005.20

Deferred income tax liabilities 10,161.31 (8,584.02) - - 1,577.29

Other non-current liabilities
Provision for employee benefits 1,435.47 0.04 - - 1,435.51

Provision for decommissioning costs 10,781.68 (51.61) - - 10,730.07

Other non-current liabilities 280.56 (47.52) - - 233.04

Total Non-current Liabilities 71,624.28 (8,681.99) 38.82 - 62,981.11

Total Liabilities 109,407.89 (8,722.66) 68.25 - 100,753.48

Shareholdersû Equity
Share capital

Authorized share capital
3,322,000,000 ordinary shares of Baht 1 each 3,322.00 - - - 3,322.00

Issued and paid-up share capital
3,317,447,600 ordinary shares of Baht 1 each 3,317.45 - - - 3,317.45

Share premium 14,182.93 - - - 14,182.93

Currency translation differences - (17,856.71) - - (17,856.71)

Retained earnings
Appropriated

Legal reserve 332.20 - - - 332.20

Reserve for expansion 16,900.00 - - - 16,900.00

Unappropriated 91,890.53 9,538.53 95.25 - 101,524.31

Total Shareholdersû Equity 126,623.11 (8,318.18) 95.25 - 118,400.18

Total Liabilities and Shareholdersû Equity 236,031.00 (17,040.84) 163.50 - 219,153.66

141

4.1.5 Statement of income for the year ended December 31, 2010 after the new accounting policy was applied

Consolidated
Unit : Million Baht

Before Restatement After
Restatement (1) (2) Restatement

Revenues
Sales 138,473.94 (1,325.50) - 137,148.44

Revenue from pipeline transportation 3,504.18 3.11 - 3,507.29

Other revenues
Gain on foreign exchange 2,763.08 (2,763.08) - -

Interest income 373.50 0.29 - 373.79

Other revenues 2,457.60 19.31 - 2,476.91

Total Revenues 147,572.30 (4,065.87) - 143,506.43

Expenses
Operating expenses 14,588.34 (54.63) - 14,533.71

Exploration expenses 2,751.69 (30.54) - 2,721.15

Administrative expenses 5,971.63 78.27 - 6,049.90

Petroleum royalties and remuneration 16,773.33 (138.56) - 16,634.77

Depreciation, depletion and amortization 36,825.40 (4,521.60) - 32,303.80

Other expenses
Loss on foreign exchange - 2,731.76 - 2,731.76

Loss from Montara incident 456.65 0.30 - 456.95

Loss on financial derivatives - - 108.04 108.04

Managementûs remuneration 185.52 (0.06) - 185.46

Other expenses 1,484.83 (12.72) - 1,472.11

Total Expenses 79,037.39 (1,947.78) 108.04 77,197.65

Operating Income 68,534.91 (2,118.09) (108.04) 66,308.78

Finance costs (2,540.54) (727.94) (26.98) (3,295.46)

Share of loss from associates (44.83) (1.00) - (45.83)

Income before income taxes 65,949.54 (2,847.03) (135.02) 62,967.49

Income taxes (24,210.57) 5,042.07 (25.20) (19,193.70)

Net income 41,738.97 2,195.04 (160.22) 43,773.79

Earnings per share
Basic earnings per share 12.59 13.21

Diluted earnings per share 12.59 13.20

142

The Company
Unit : Million Baht

Before Restatement After
Restatement (1) (2) Restatement

Revenues
Sales 84,802.87 (1,261.90) - 83,540.97

Other revenues
Gain on foreign exchange - 878.31 - 878.31

Interest income 2,181.45 3.57 - 2,185.02

Other revenues 764.04 25.07 - 789.11

Dividends received from related parties 4,080.02 - - 4,080.02

Total Revenues 91,828.38 (354.95) - 91,473.43

Expenses
Operating expenses 7,548.15 11.37 - 7,559.52

Exploration expenses 105.06 (0.58) - 104.48

Administrative expenses 3,576.65 66.72 - 3,643.37

Petroleum royalties and remuneration 10,600.36 (145.66) - 10,454.70

Depreciation, depletion and amortization 20,907.21 (2,592.58) - 18,314.63

Other expenses
Loss on foreign exchange 1,470.02 (1,470.02) - -

Loss on financial derivatives - - 109.53 109.53

Managementûs remuneration 185.52 (0.06) - 185.46

Total Expenses 44,392.97 (4,130.81) 109.53 40,371.69

Operating Income 47,435.41 3,775.86 (109.53) 51,101.74

Finance costs (1,969.52) (442.07) (26.97) (2,438.56)

Income before income taxes 45,465.89 3,333.79 (136.50) 48,663.18

Income taxes (15,978.89) 3,444.22 (25.20) (12,559.87)

Net income 29,487.00 6,778.01 (161.70) 36,103.31

Earnings per share
Basic earnings per share 8.90 10.89

Diluted earnings per share 8.89 10.89

(1) Thai Accounting Standard No. 21 çThe Effects of Changes in Foreign Exchange Ratesé (Details in Note 4.1.1)

(2) International Accounting Standard No. 39 çFinancial Instruments: Recognition and Measurementé (Details in Note 4.1.2)

(3) Thai Financial Reporting Standard No. 6 çExploration for and Evaluation of Mineral Resourcesé (Details in Note 4.1.3)

4.2 Impact of newly adopted accounting policies being applied prospectively
4.2.1 Thai Accounting Standard No. 23 (Revised 2009) çBorrowing Costsé